



Press release - July 15th 2024

## Linda Müller joins Primevest Capital Partners as Fund and Portfolio Manager Communication Infrastructure

We are pleased to announce that Linda Müller has joined Primevest Capital Partners as Fund and Portfolio Manager. She will focus on a broad range of fund management topics and innovative business development projects in the Communication Infrastructure team, primarily based in Berlin.

Prior to joining Primevest Capital Partners, Linda worked as Senior Relationship Manager in Project Finance at Hamburg Commercial Bank AG. With over 15 years of experience in investment management, including digital infrastructure, connectivity and data, transportation and energy transition projects Linda brings value expertise to the company's long-term strategy.

"Linda's expertise in the communication infrastructure sector and involvement in many infrastructure project financings make her a valuable asset, contributing to our business development strategy and the launch of new CIF investment initiatives in the broader communication infrastructure sector. We are very pleased to welcome Linda to our team," said Bas van Dongen, Head of Communication Infrastructure at Primevest Capital Partners.

Linda holds a Bachelor and Master in Business Administration from BA Kiel and AKAD University of Stuttgart, with a specialization in finance and bank management.

## About Primevest Capital Partners - investing in the future of our cities

Primevest is an independent pan-European investment management partner, specialized in robust and innovative investment strategies in real assets. Our extensive network and profound expertise span across various domains, including Parking & Mobility, Connectivity & Data (Communication Infrastructure), Urban & Student Living and Senior & Care Living (residential).

We believe that investing in mobility, connectivity and urban living prepares cities for the future, while empowering our clients to build a sustainable financial future for themselves and next generations. Currently, we manage over € 3 billion in assets spread across a high-performing investment portfolio consisting of 30 active funds. Read more information via <a href="https://www.primevestcp.com">www.primevestcp.com</a>

## Investor contact

Frank Noé - Head of Capital Formation & Sustainability Frank.noe@primevestcp.com +49 172 296 8186

## **Press contact**

Marieke van den Heuvel - Head of Marketing & Customer Experience <u>Press@primevestcp.com</u> +31 6 2063 2425